

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 310 4511 TMS / Order No.: 70012387

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization



KRONES AG

Böhmerwaldstr. 5 93073 Neutraubling Germany

for the scope

Provision and delivery of central and local IT services, IT infrastructure, IT systems and IT applications as well as implementation of a corporate cyber security governance

including the sites see enclosure

has established and applies an Information Security Management System according to "Statement of Applicability".

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO/IEC 27001:2017

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2024-02-29 until 2025-10-31.

Version of the statement of applicability: V8.0 vom 14.04.2023

PAN Vel

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-03-04

Page 1 of 2







ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 310 4511 TMS / Order No.: 70012387

certificate holder:

KRONES AG

Böhmerwaldstr. 5 • 93073 Neutraubling • Germany

an den Standorten	Geltungsbereiche
KRONES AG (Plant Nittenau) Heideweg 36 • 93149 Nittenau • Germany	Provision and delivery of central and local IT services, IT infrastructure, IT systems and IT applications as well as implementation of a corporate cyber security governance
KRONES AG (Plant Flensburg) Schäferweg 9 • 24941 Flensburg • Germany	
KRONES AG (Plant Rosenheim) Äußere Münchner Str. 104 • 83026 Rosenheim Germany	
Steinecker GmbH Raiffeisenstr. 30 • 85356 Freising • Germany	
Krones, INC. 9600 South 58th Street Franklin (WI), WI 53132-6241 • USA	
Krones India Pvt. Ltd. South End Road 2nd Floor, Indiqube South Summit Vijarangam Layout Jayanagar - 560004, Bangalore • India	
Krones Thailand Co. Ltd. 39th Floor, InterLink Tower 1858/138 Debaratna Road Bangna Thai Sub District, Banga District Bangkok, 10260 • Thailand	
Krones do Brasil Ltda. Av. Presidente Juscelino 1140 (Piraporinha) 09950-810 São Paulo-SP • Brazil	
Krones Middle East Africa FZCO DAFZ Office 9WC-130 & 4WA-213 P.O. Box 293547 Dubai • United Arab Emirates	

Rad Del

Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2024-03-04





 $\textbf{TUV}^{\text{\tiny{\$}}}$